FILE NO. 140789

RESOLUTION NO.

| 1 | [Nancy Lim Yee Day - July 18, 2014] |
|----|--|
| 2 | |
| 3 | Resolution declaring July 18, 2014, as Nancy Lim Yee Day in the City and County of |
| 4 | San Francisco, on the occasion of her retirement after 39 years of dedicated service in |
| 5 | the Department of Public Health at the Chinatown Child Developmental Center. |
| 6 | |
| 7 | WHEREAS, Nancy Lim Yee served the City and County of San Francisco for 39 years |
| 8 | in the Department of Public Health at the Chinatown Child Developmental Center; and |
| 9 | WHEREAS, Nancy Lim Yee has been an inspirational leader; guiding, teaching and |
| 10 | supporting her dedicated staff as they provided outpatient mental health services to children, |
| 11 | youth and their families; and |
| 12 | WHEREAS, Nancy Lim Yee immigrated from China as a toddler and learned valuable |
| 13 | lessons from her hard working parents, extended family, neighbors, peers, and mentors; and |
| 14 | WHEREAS, She built upon these lessons and values at St. Mary's, Lowell High School, |
| 15 | San Francisco State University, and the University of California, Berkeley; and |
| 16 | WHEREAS, Nancy Lim Yee is committed to community and volunteerism through |
| 17 | service on boards, councils and commissions including: St. Mary's School, SF |
| 18 | Developmental Disabilities Council, Inc; SF Association for Retarded Citizens; SFUSD |
| 19 | Community Advisory Council for Special Education; Kai Ming Head Start, Inc; Association for |
| 20 | Chinese Families of the Disabled; Ethnic Minority Advisory Committee; State Department of |
| 21 | Developmental Services; Chinese Performing Arts Foundation; Asian Pacific Islander Social |
| 22 | Work Council; NASW California Chapter; Koshland Chinatown Council; Protection and |
| 23 | Advocacy, Inc, appointed by the California Assembly House Speaker; SF Chinatown |
| 24 | Technology for Disabilities Project; NICOS Chinatown Wellness Village Project; Portsmouth |
| 25 | |

| 1 | Plaza Parking Corporation; NICOS Chinese Health Coalition; and the Children and Families |
|----|--|
| 2 | Commission of First 5 SF; now, therefore, be it |
| 3 | RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco |
| 4 | commends and appreciates her hard work, vision and loyalty; and, be it |
| 5 | FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San |
| 6 | Francisco declares July 18, 2014, Nancy Lim Yee Day in the City and County of San |
| 7 | Francisco. |
| 8 | |
| 9 | |
| 10 | |
| 11 | |
| 12 | |
| 13 | |
| 14 | |
| 15 | |
| 16 | |
| 17 | |
| 18 | |
| 19 | |
| 20 | |
| 21 | |
| 22 | |
| 23 | |
| 24 | |
| 25 | |